

TS- 203/18
Regd.- 108/08

146
23.02.23

The case record is put up on prayer today.
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for fixing the date 09.03.23 in stead of 02.03.23.
Heard the ld. lawyer.
Perused the case record and petition.
Let the instant date be postponed from 02.03.23 to 09.03.23

D/C

Sd/-
ACJM cum CJSD
WB00823