

Title Suit No. 203 of 2018

Regd No. 108/08

(J.O. Code-WB00823)

Order No.147

dated : 09.03.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of DW 1.

Ld advocate on both sides file their respective haziras.

Defendants no. 1 is present.

Defendant no. 1 Janmenjay Maity is present and files his affidavit in chief.

His examination in chief is full as DW1 and cross examination is deferred on the prayer of ld advocate on behalf of the plaintiff.

The documents have been marked as follows:

Serial No.	Nature of document	Exbt. No.	Admission/objection	date
1	Appointment letter	A	Objection (Not filed at the time of filing WS)	09.03.23
2	Deed of conveyance being no. 2937/2012	B	On admission	09.03.23
3	LRROR in respect of khatian no. 3983	C	On admission	09.03.23
4	Rent receipt	D series	On admission	09.03.23
5	Minutes of the minutes book dated 11.08.2007	E	With objection	09.03.23
6	Minutes of the minutes book dated 08.10.2007	E(1)	With objection	09.03.23
7	Minutes of the minutes book dated 14.11.2007	E(2)	With objection	09.03.23

To 14.03.2023 for further cross examination of Janmenjay Maity.

D/C

Sd/- Sushmita Gayen
(ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip)

Sd/- Sushmita Gayen
(ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip)