

TS- 203/18
Regd.- 108/08

168
22.07.25

Today is fixed for further DWs i.d. argument.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for the defendant is present by filing hazira along with a petition u/o 22 Rule 4(5) (A) supported by an affidavit is praying for abating the instant suit on the grounds as stated therein.

Copy served with objected to.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To 26.08.25 for hearing petition u/o 22 Rule 4(5) (A) dt. 22.07.25

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip